Case 1:10-cv-00593-GMS Document 843 Filed 09/25/13 Page 1 of 5 PagelD #: 23162

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Plaintiff,
Civil Action No. 10-593-GMS

V.

SYMANTEC CORP., a Delaware
corporation, WEBSENSE INC., a Delaware
corporation and SOPHOS, INC., a
Massachusetts corporation,

Defendants.

N’ N N’ S N N N N N N N’ N

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. (“Finjan”) hereby appeals to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment (D.L. 747) in this action
entered December 21, 2012 and all orders, opinions, rulings, and judgments underlying the
December 21, 2012 Judgment including, buf not limited to:

1)  The September 19, 2013 Memorandum Opinion and Order denying Finjan’s
renewed motions for judgment as matter of law against Defendants Websense, Inc., Sophos, Inc.,
and Symantec Corporation and Finjan’s motion for a new trial (D.1. 840);

2)  The December 21, 2012 Jury Verdict (D.1. 747-1); and

3)  Allinstructions provided to the jury by the Court, including the December 3, 2012
Preliminary Jury Instructions (D.I. 693), the December 20, 2012 Final Jury Instructions (D.L.
743), and any additional instructions provided by the Court during the trial.

This appeal is made pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1).
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POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

OF COUNSEL:

Paul J. Andre By: /s/ Philip A. Rovner

Lisa Kobialka Philip A. Rovner (#3215)

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Jonathan A. Choa (#5319)

990 Marsh Road Hercules Plaza

Menlo Park, CA 94025 P.O. Box 951

(650) 752-1700 Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 984-6000

Dated: September 25, 2013 : provner@potteranderson.com

11239222 jchoa@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Finjan, Inc.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, Philip A. Rovner, hereby certify that, on September 25, 2013, the within
document was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM-ECF which will send
notification to the registered attorney(s) of record that the document has ‘been filed and is
available for viewing and downloading.

I further certify that on September 25, 2013, the within document was

Electronically Mailed to the following persons:

Jack B. Blumenfeld, Esq. Thomas C. Grimm, Esq.

Maryellen Noreika, Esq. Jeremy A. Tigan, Esq.

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP
1201 N. Market Street 1201 N. Market Street

P.O. Box 1347 P.O. Box 1347

Wilmington, DE 19899 Wilmington, DE 19899-1347
MNATSymantec Finjan@mnat.com Websense Finjan@mnat.com
Attorneys for Defendant : Attorneys for Websense, Inc.

Symantec Corp.

Denise S. Kraft, Esq.

Aleine Porterfield, Fsq.

Brian A. Biggs, Esq.

DLA Piper LLP (US)

919 N. Market Street, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801

Denise kraft@dlapiper.com
Aleine.porterfield@dlapiper.com
sophos@dlapiper.com
brian.biggs@dlapiper.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Sophos Inc.
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David A. Nelson, Esq.

Aaron Perez-Daple, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan
500 West Madison Street

Suite 2450

Chicago, IL 60661
Finjan-Symantec@quinnemanuel.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Symantec Corp.

Mark D. Baker, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan
51 Madison Avenue, 22™ Floor

New York, NY 10010
Finjan-Symantec@quinnemanuel.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Symantec Corp.

John Allcock, Esq.

Kathryn Riley Grasso, Esq.
Ryan W. Cobb, Esq.

Ann A. Parmley, Esq.

Sean C. Cunningham, Esq.
Melissa W. Puckett, Esq.

DLA Piper LLP

401 B Street, Suite 1700

San Diego, CA 92101
John.allcock@dlapiper.com
Kathryn.riley@dlapiper.com
Ryan.cobb@dlapiper.com
Aimee.parmley@dlapiper.com
Sean.cunningham(@dlapiper.com
sophos@dlapiper.com
melissa.puckett@dlapiper.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Sophos Inc.
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Jennifer A. Kash, Esq.

Sean S. Pak, Fsq.

Howard Chen, Esq.

Sam Stake, Esq. :

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan
50 California Street, 22" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111
Finjan-Symantec(@quinnemanuel.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Symantec Corp.

John S. Kyle, Esq.

Anthony M. Stiegler, Esq.
Cooley LLP \

4401 Eastgate Mall

San Diego, CA 92121
Websense-Finjan@cooley.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Websense Inc.

Carrie L. Williamson, Esq.

DLA Piper LLP (US)

2000 University Avenue

East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2215
Carrie.williamson@dlapiper.com
sophos@dlapiper.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Sophos Inc.

Todd S. Patterson, Esq.

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500
Austin, TX 78701
Todd.patterson@dlapiper.com
sophos@dlapiper.com

Co-counsel for Defendant
Sophos Inc.
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/s/ Philip A. Rovner

Philip A. Rovner (#3215)
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP
Hercules Plaza

P. 0. Box 951

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 984-6000
provner@potteranderson.com

1083237



